29495

CH \$40 OC

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WMS Gaming Inc.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc.
Street Address:	10250 Constellation Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2949510	A FISTFUL OF DOLLARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)785-3786

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-785-3065

Email: whowitt@wmsgaming.com

Correspondent Name: WMS Gaming Inc.

Address Line 1: 800 South Northpoint Boulevard

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Waukegan, ILLINOIS 60085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN P. MACALUSO - STAFF COUNSEL	
Signature:	/SPM/
Date:	09/01/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0010

source=AFFD Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WMS GAMING INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 South Northpoint Boulevard, Waukegan, Illinois, 60085, United States of America, has adopted and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,949,510 A FISTFUL OF DOLLARS, (hereinafter "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10250 Constellation Blvd., Los Angeles, California, 90067, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WMS Gaming Inc. hereby assigns to Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment this 1st day of September, 2005.

WMS GAMING INC.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN A MESMER ·
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/11/08

Kathleen J. McJohn
Vice President, General Counsel
and Secretary

State of Illinois	)	
	)	SS
County of Lake	)	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of September, 2005.

TRADEMAR

RECORDED: 09/01/2005 REEL: 003152 FRAME: 00

Notary Public